
NESC-CTE Advisory Council 
Council Membership  

 
John Engelking - NESC Senior Regional Mangager CTE 

Lisa Kvas - NESC Regional Coordinator of Planning and Development 
 
 VISION STATEMENT: 
EQUITY - OPPORTUNITY - FLEXIBILITY 

 
MISSION STATEMENT: 
Connecting learners with careers while promoting equity, opportunities, and flexibility for students and schools. 
 

The purpose of the NESC CTE Advisory Council is to support educators, students, and businesses in developing and evaluating CTE 
programs to ensure students are well-prepared for the world of work. Our team is composed of volunteers who serve as advisors to 
NESC’s career and technical programs.  By providing career-connected learning opportunities through collaboration with regional 
businesses, we provide high-quality workforce training and education to our students, preparing them for success in the future job 
market.  The Advisory Council will advise the work of the NESC-CTE initiatives and recommend the implementation of programs designed to support 
our region. 
 

Name Position/ role School/ Org. Email  Phone 

Carrie McDonald Dir. of Teaching & 
Learning 

Hibbing/701 carrie.mcdonald@isd701.org  218-969-7413 

Karla Olson-Line Teacher  I Falls/ ISD361 kline@isd361.org   

Nic Hanson Student Readiness and 
Success Coordinator 

Proctor/704 nhanson@proctor.k12.mn.
us 

 218-213-7647 

Michelle Wick CTE Program 
Coordinator/Teacher 

Cloquet/ISD 94 mwick@isd94.org  218-428-5832 

Dusty Rhoades Instructor Cloquet/ISD 94 rrhoades@isd94.org  651-564-0946 

Dianna Hazelton:  5-12 Principal,  Greenway/ISD 316 dhazelton@isd316.org  218-259-6936 

Shannon Malovrh CTE- True North Stars 
Perkins Director 

True North Stars 
Perkins 
Consortium 

shannon.malovrh@rrps.or
g 

 218-749-0042 

Tim Prosen Asst. Principal Cloquet HS/ISD94 tprosen@isd94.org  218-879-2566 

mailto:carrie.mcdonald@isd701.org


Beth Shermoen Superintendent I Falls/ISD361 bshermoen@isd361.org  612-240-1321 

Nathan Libbon Superintendent Cromwell-Wright  nlibbon@isd95.org  218-644-3716 

Andy Forbort Assistant Principal Grand Rapids High 
School/ALC 

aforbort@isd318.org  218-327-5714 

Scott Patrow ISAC NEXT Career 
Pathways Director 

Itasca Area 
Schools 
Collaboration ISD 
6070 

spatrow@isd6070.org  218-256-5576 

Tim Rohweder Principal Proctor High 
School/ ISD704 

trohwede@proctor.k12.mn.
us 

 218-520-3184 

Lisa West Principal International 
Falls/ISD 361 

lwest@isd361.org  218-244-3520 

Aaron Fischer Supt. Esko afischer@esko.k12.mn.u
s 

  

Kelly Engman Principal  North Woods 
School/ISD 2142 

kengman@isd2142.k12.mn.
us 

 218-666-5221 

Leah Bott Coordinator & Teacher Lake Superior 
Perkins 
Consortium & 
Silver Bay/ISD 381 

lbott@isd381.org  218-226-4437 
ext 8148 

Adam Nelson Principal Mountain Iron-Buhl 
High School/ISD712 

anelson@isd712.org  218.410.4271 

Mark Winter Principal Rockridge mark.winter@rrps.org   

John Engelking NESC Consultant NESC jengelking@nescmn.net  218-390-9860 

Paul Brinkman NESC Exec. Dir. NESC paulb@nescmn.net   

Jill Murray Perkins Postsecondary 
Coordinator 

Lake Superior 
College 

jill.murray@lsc.edu   

Danette Seboe Principal CTE & CCR Duluth Public 
Schools 

danette.seboe@isd709.org  218-336-8700 
ext. 2140 

Jeff Carey Principal  Ely jcarey@ely.k12.mn.us   



Kristi Berlin Dir. of Teaching & 
Learning 

ISD 2142 & MIB kberlin@isd2142.k12.mn.
us 

 218-749-8130 x 
1121 
 
218-231-2362 

Tim Mellstrom HS Principal - CTE 
Director 

Mesabi East tmellstrom@isd2711.org   

Willie Splets CTE Coord. Rock Ridge willie.spelts@rrps.org  218-290-123
7 

Gina Kleive Superintendent, Lake 
Superior School Dist.  

Lake Superior 
 

gklieve@isd381.org  school # 
218-824-820
1 ext 8213.  
cell 
#218-428-91
17 

Michael Emerson Principal Two Harbors memerson@isd381.org 
 

  

Warren Peterson K-12 Principal Carlton Public 
Schools 

wpeterson@carlton.k12.m
n.us 

 218-310-701
2 

Roy Smith Dir. of Talent 
Development - IRRRB 

IRRRB rsmith@state.mn.us  218-966-761
3 

Jessalyn Sabin Academic Dean, Career & 
Tech Education 
Minnesota North College 
Director of Operations, 
MR Eveleth campus 
 

MN North jessalyn.sabin@minnesota
north.edu 

 218-262-9442(mo
bile) 

Lisa Kvas Regional Coordinator of 
Planning and Develpment 

NESC lkvas@nescmn.net  218-780-9696 

 

mailto:memerson@isd381.org

